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Sr Questions Answers Choice

1 Length of southern boderline of Pakistan is:
A. 1,500 Km
B. 1,000 Km
C. 1,200 Km
D. 1,250 Km

2 When did demarcation of Pakistan-Iran borderline took place:
A. June 1947
B. 24 Sep., 1872
C. December 1857
D. November 1890

3 At the time of independence, population of Pakistan was:
A. 3.25 crore
B. 4.15 crore
C. 2.50 crore
D. 3.50 crore

4 Length of common borderline of Pakistan & Iran is:
A. 832 Km
B. 810 Km
C. 900 Km
D. 500 Km

5 Area-wise largest province of Pakistan is:
A. Sindh
B. Baluchistan
C. Punjab
D. N.W.F.P

6 What, was the population of Muslims at the time of Independence ?
A. 50 million
B. 70million
C. 150million
D. 100million

7 The population of the areas that from Pakistan at present in 1901 was:

A. One crore 65 lakh &amp; 40
thousand
B. One crore 50 lakh &amp; 50
thousand
C. 2 crore 60 lakh
D. One crore 90 lakh

8 Length of common borderline of Pakistan & China is:
A. 592 Km
B. 600Km
C. 900Km
D. 750Km

9 Length of common boderline of Pakistan and India is:
A. 1,500 Km
B. 1,600 Km
C. 2,000 Km
D. 1,650 Km

10 Who was head of boundary commission of 'Durand Line'?
A. Sir cyril Red-cliffe Award
B. Lord Mountbatten
C. Lord Macaley
D. Lord Mecanzey

11 When did, demarcation of ' Durand Line' took place?
A. 1897
B. 1857
C. 1890
D. 1947

12 In how many administrative districts Sindh province is divided ?
A. 30districts
B. 21districts
C. 15districts
D. 29districts

13 When did the decision of division of indo. Pak subcontinent took place ?
A. June 3, 1947
B. June 1, 1947
C. June 15, 1947
D. July 1, 1947

14 Length of Pak-Afghanistan borderline is:
A. 2200 Km
B. 1800Km
C. 1850Km
D. 2640Km
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15 Latitudinal position of Pakistan is:
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16 When did the decision of division of indo. Pak subcontinent took place?
A. June 3, 1947
B. June 1, 1947
C. June 15, 1947
D. July 1,1947

17 Date of Independence of Pakistan is:
A. 14th August, 1947
B. 15th August,1947
C. 30th August,1947
D. 1st June,1947

18 Name of First Capital of Pakistan was:
A. Rawalpindi
B. Karachi
C. Hyderabad
D. Lahore

19 According to 1998 census, which province possesses 55.6 percent population ?
A. Punjab
B. KPK
C. Baluchistan
D. SIndh

20 Length of common borderline of Pakistan and India is:
A. 1500 Km
B. 1600Km
C. 2000Km
D. 1650Km


